# **COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF NANDI**

TELEPHONE 0535252355 Email: <u>info@nandi.go.ke</u> Website: www.nandi.go.ke



P.O. BOX 311-30300, KAPSABET

# OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MANAGER

### MINUTES OF THE MEETING ON PUBLIC PARTICIPATION OF THE INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PLAN(IDEP) ON 28<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER, 2024 AT 10.00AM AT MANAGER'S OFFICE

MEMBERS PRESENT:

- I. Mark Maritim Chairperson
- 2. Lorreine Jerono Ag. Municipal Manager
- 3. Veronicah Ndunge Director Physical Planning
- 4. Dr. Job Ngetich- Board Member
- 5. Josephine Tuwei Board Member
- 6. List of the public attendees attached.

#### Agenda:

- I. Opening and Welcome Remarks
- 2. Presentation of the Draft IDEP
- 3. Public Feedback and Discussion
- 4. Adoption of the IDEP

### 01/28/11/24:OPENING AND WELCOME REMARKS

The Municipal Manager welcomed all participants, explaining the importance of the IDEP in guiding development priorities for Kapsabet Municipality.

### 02/28/11/24:PRESENTATION OF THE DRAFT IDEP

The Municipal Planner provided an overview of the proposed development projects, including infrastructure upgrades, social services and economic empowerment programs.

### 03/28/11/24:PUBLIC FEEDBACK AND DISCUSSION

Participants provided feedback, including suggestions for infrastructure improvements, environmental conservation, and youth empowerment initiatives.

Key issues raised included:

-Improved road infrastructure within the municipality.

-Support for youth employment programs.

-Enhanced waste management and environmental conservation initiatives.

## 04/28/11/24: ADOPTION OF THE IDEP

Following the views of the public

The draft IDEP was unanimously adopted, with amendments to include public feedback.

### 05/28/11/24:RESOLUTION

The meeting resolved to adopt a reviewed IDEP to the County Government of Nandi for final approval and implementation.

#### 06/28/11/24:ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned at 1.00PM with the Municipal Manager thanking all attendees for their contributions.

Prepared By:

Jonathan Kipruto

Secretariat

28/11/2024

Approved By: Lorreine Jerono

Ag Municipal Manager 28/11/2024